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Title

2 Doors Close Casual Squeak

3 Point Turn Parallel Park Reverse Beep
Car Boot Close Exterior

Car Boot Close Exterior 2

Car Boot Close Exterior Far

Car Boot Close Hard Heavy
Car Boot Close Heavy Casual
Car Boot Close Short Heavy

Car Door Driver Walking Away

Car Door Open Warning Beep Close Exterior 2
Car Door Open Warning Beep Close Light Wind
Car Engine Hard Revs Passenger Door Wheel 2

Car Engine Hard Revs Passenger Door Wheel
Car Engine Start Passenger Door Wheel

Car Exhaust Close Start Stop

Car Exhaust Idle

Car Exhaust Start Stop

Car Horn 3 Fast Beeps

Car Horn Single Beep

Indicators - Loopable

Car Pass 1st 15MPH Light Wind Birds

Car Pass 25 MPH 2nd Gear Light Wind Birds

Car Pull Up Close Light Wind Birds
Car Reverse Stop Close

Car Start Fast Drive Away Close
Car Start Pull Away Gravel Grass

Car Start Pull Out Close

Car Window Close Squeak
Car Window Open

Car Window Open Close

Door Close Casual
Door Close Casual 2
Door Close Casual Exterior

Description

Passenger door with light squeak and rear door closing - casual movement and intensity,
exterior

3-point turn, parallel park starting from idle position - engaging reverse beep, rummaging and
hand movement on steering wheel - warning beeps when approaching close to vehicle, gear
stick shuffle handbrake pulled up, keys turning off engine and seatbelt unlock

Heavy shut of car trunk - slightly longer tail/ vibration, exterior
Heavy shut of car trunk - exterior

Opening and closing of trunk at further perspective - 15 feet - very light wind and bird
ambience

Heavy, close closing of trunk
Close closing of trunk - hard but moderate speed
Aggressive and metallic slamming of car trunk

Driver exiting vehicle and walking away - car door opens, closes with light rustle of clothing,
exterior

Warning beeps from car when driver door is opened - door closing, distant perspective with
road and light wind ambience

Warning beeps from car when driver door is opened - door closing, distant perspective with
road and light wind ambience

Engine start and various hard revs with low rumbles from engine - mic at front passenger
wheel, engine stopping

Engine start and various short and long, hard revs from engine - mic at front passenger
wheel, engine stops at end with very light wind and bird ambience

Engine start and idle before switched off - mic at front passenger wheel

Close up on exhaust, engine ignition with low air rumble, running in idle and turned off - air
rumble, beeps and mechanical noise

Engine in idle, parked

Close up on exhaust, engine ignition, running in idle and turned off - beeps and mechanical
noise

Three quick beeps from car horn - exterior

Short beep from car horn - exterior

Isolated ticking of indicator - close, loopable

Slowing passing in 1st gear at approx 15 MPH - with light wind and bird song
Passing on quiet road with light wind and bird ambience

Pulling up close with tire and light gravel sounds, handbrake and engine off - very low bird
and wind ambience at end

Reversing up close with tire and gravel sounds, handbrake, automatic door unlock and
engine off

Starting engine and quickly pulling - close with tire and gravel sounds, revving - light wind at
end

Start engine and pulling out, close with tire and light gravel and rolling over grass sounds -
casual pull out, low wind ambience at end

Start engine and pulling out, close with tire and light gravel sounds - quick pull out before,
low bird and wind ambience at end

Electric window opening fully, with slight squeak and thud at end
Electric rear window opening fully, slight thuds

Electric rear window opening fully, brief exterior ambience and the closing - slight thuds,
interior

Short closing of driver door
Driver door closing
Driver door closing exterior

Duration

00:02.278

01:14.115
00:00.766
00:00.807
00:06.500

00:01.126
00:01.199
00:00.762

00:04.679

00:07.242

00:06.448

00:44.985

00:32.580
00:16.720
00:12.861
01:39.764
00:57.681

00:00.956
00:00.578
00:09.599
00:41.258
00:38.304

00:10.717

00:25.607

00:16.782

00:27.739

00:15.207

00:03.507
00:02.938

00:06.356

00:00.899
00:01.716
00:02.000

Sample Rate
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Automotive - Seat Leon

Microphone

Wildtronics Stereo

Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo

Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo

Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo

Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo

Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo
Sony PCM-D100

Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo

Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo

Wildtronics Stereo

Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo

Wildtronics Stereo

Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo
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Echoto Sound

Echoto Sound
Echoto Sound
Echoto Sound
Echoto Sound

Echoto Sound
Echoto Sound
Echoto Sound

Echoto Sound
Echoto Sound
Echoto Sound
Echoto Sound

Echoto Sound
Echoto Sound
Echoto Sound
Echoto Sound
Echoto Sound

Echoto Sound
Echoto Sound
Echoto Sound
Echoto Sound
Echoto Sound
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Echoto Sound
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Title

Door Close Hard Exterior

Door Open

Door Open Close Casual

Door Open Casual Mono

Door Open Close Casual Squeak 2

Door Open Close Casual Squeak Left Perspective
Door Open Close - Interior

Door Open Squeak and Hard Shut - Far Perspective

Engine Idle - Contacts Mics on Bonnet
Engine Long High Rev Hood Up
Engine Running Contact Mics

Engine Short Long Hards Revs Fan

Engine Start Contact Mics On Dashboard
Engine Start Idle Hood Up

Exit Driver Side Light Wind Wheel Perspective
Fast Horn Beeps Interior

Fuel Tank Lid Open Close

Fuel Tank Open Unscrew Cap

Fuel Tank Open Unscrew Close Exterior
Fuel Tank Open Unscrew Close Slow
Glove Compartment Open Shut

Hazard Lights Indicator - Loopable
Heavy Door Slam Exterior

Heavy Door Slam Exterior 2

Hood Hard Shut Far Perspective

Motorway Drive 50 60 MPH Slow Down Bumps Rattl

Motorway Drive 70 80 MPH Slow Down Bumps Inter

Qil Dipstick Out In Close
Qil Dipstick Out In Hard

Rear Interior Road Engine Pull Out Drive Pull In

Rear Windscreen Wash Wiper Engine
Rear Windscreen Wash Wiper No Water
Rear Windscreen Wiper Engine 2

Rear Windscreen Wiper Fast

Rear Windscreen Wiper Medium
Seatbelt Fasten Lock Close

Seat Belt Driver Perspective - Engine Idle
Seatbelt Unlock

Start Drive Stop Interior Windows Down Loopable

Description

Hard close of driver door with light squeak from rubber

Casual opening of driver door with slight rattles

Casual opening and closing of driver door

Casual opening of driver door with slight rattles - no ambience, mono
Casual opening and closing of driver door with slight squeak

Casual opening and closing of driver door with slight squeak, left of centre
Casual opening and closing of driver door from interior

Opening and slamming of driver door from far perspective - rubber squeak and ring from
metal

Close mic of engine running, rumbling underneath hood
Engine long hard revs then idle, with hood up
Close mic of engine running, with hood up - mics placed on engine block

Engine start, one short rev and series of long hard revs idle, engine off with fan engaged,
hood down - close mic

Starting and mechanics engaged, short revs from dashboard perspective

Engine starts then idle, with hood up

Exterior exit of driver door in distance, with light wind, hums and beeps from engine
Frantic and aggressive horn beeping - slamming on wheel - interior

Popping open lid to gas tank - closing

Popping open lid to gas tank and unscrewing cap

Popping open fuel tank cover and unscrewing cap, closing - light wind and bird ambience
Opening and closing of gas tank, with cap unscrew - slower movement

Casual opening and closing of glove compartment

Isolated ticking of hazard lights - close, loopable

Hard, heavy and fast closing of driver door

Hard, heavy and fast closing of driver door with clunky metal sound on shut
Aggressive and metallic slamming of car boot - far perspective

Freeway drive hitting 50/ 60 MPH, from interior, with various bumps, changes in road
surface, rattles, light rummaging and knocks - slowing down and more rumble and at end

Freeway drive hitting 70/ 80 MPH, from interior, with various bumps, indicating for overtakes,

changes in road surface, light rummaging and occasional slowing down
Dipstick for engine oil pulled up and dropping back down
Dipstick for engine oil pulled up and dropping back down

Drive from rear perspective, with various turns, bumps, stops and starts, rattles, light
rummaging, wheel noise and accelerating/ slowing down

Engaging rear windscreen wiper clean spray with engine running - exterior
Engaging rear windscreen wiper clean spray with no water - exterior
Engaging rear windscreen wiper with engine running - exterior

Engaging rear windscreen wiper - exterior, fast movement

Engaging rear windscreen wiper - exterior, medium speed setting
Fastening seat belt and locking - close mic

Fastening seat belt from driver perspective rummaging with engine running
Unlocking seat belt and buckle pulling up

Country road drive with windows down, with various turns - wind, light rummaging, wheel
noise, and accelerating/ slowing down, pulling in with indicators, car passing, hand brake on
and engine off

Duration

00:02.257
00:02.309
00:01.571
00:02.012
00:04.953
00:03.564
00:05.827

00:05.028

00:48.326
00:21.855
01:35.736

01:04.000

00:26.597
00:23.479
00:11.353
00:02.327
00:02.881
00:03.037
00:22.195
00:16.000
00:02.166
00:12.000
00:01.560
00:02.000
00:00.473

03:35.393

07:21.334

00:01.074
00:02.417

04:29.167

00:06.486
00:02.522
00:08.388
00:07.000
00:09.838
00:01.767
00:05.597
00:03.000

02:25.383
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Microphone
Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo
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Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo
Sony PCM-D100

Sony PCM-D100
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Sony PCM-D100
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Sony PCM-D100

Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo
Sony PCM-D100

Wildtronics Stereo

Wildtronics Stereo

Sony PCM-D100
Sony PCM-D100

Sony PCM-D100

Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo
Wildtronics Stereo
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Sony PCM-D100

Sony PCM-D100

Wildtronics Stereo

Wildtronics Stereo
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Echoto Sound
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Title

Tighten Fuel Cap Exterior
Windscreen Wipers Wash
Windscreen Wipers Wash 2
Windscreen Wipers Wash Engine
Open Close Fuel Cap

Car Boot Close Exterior 192

Car Boot Close Exterior 2 192
Car Boot Close Hard Heavy 192
Car Boot Close Heavy Casual 192
Car Boot Close Short Heavy 192
Open Close Fuel Cap 192

Car Engine Hard Revs Passenger Door Wheel 2 192

Car Engine Hard Revs Passenger Door Wheel 192

Car Exhaust Idle 192

Car Horn 3 Fast Beeps 192
Car Horn Single Beep

Car Window Close Squeak 192
Car Window Open 192

Car Window Open Close 192

Door Close Casual 192

Door Close Casual 2 192

Door Close Casual Exterior 192
Door Close Hard Exterior 192
Door Open Close - Interior 192

Door Open Squeak and Hard Shut - Far Perspective

Engine Idle - Contacts Mics on Bonnet 192
Engine Running Contact Mics 192

Engine Short Long Hards Revs Fan 192

Fast Horn Beeps Interior 192

Fuel Tank Lid Open Close 192

Fuel Tank Open Unscrew Cap 192

Fuel Tank Open Unscrew Close Exterior 192
Fuel Tank Open Unscrew Close Slow 192
Heavy Door Slam Exterior 192

Heavy Door Slam Exterior 2 192

Hood Hard Shut Far Perspective 192

Qil Dipstick Out In Close 192

Oil Dipstick Out In Hard 192

Rear Windscreen Wash Wiper No Water 192
Tighten Fuel Cap Exterior 192

Windscreen Wipers Wash 192

Description

Closing of gas tank fuel cap - exterior ambience with light breeze
Engaging windscreen wiper water spray - exterior

Engaging windscreen wiper water spray - exterior, slight squeak
Engaging windscreen wiper water spray with engine running - exterior
Opening and closing of gas tank fuel cap

Heavy shut of car trunk - slightly longer tail/ vibration, exterior
Heavy shut of car trunk - exterior

Heavy, close closing of trunk

Close closing of trunk - hard but moderate speed

Aggressive and metallic slamming of car trunk

Opening and closing of gas tank fuel cap

Engine start and various hard revs with low rumbles from engine - mic at front passenger
wheel, engine stopping

Engine start and various short and long, hard revs from engine - mic at front passenger
wheel, engine stops at end with very light wind and bird ambience

Engine in idle, parked

Three quick beeps from car horn - exterior

Short beep from car horn - exterior

Electric window opening fully, with slight squeak and thud at end
Electric rear window opening fully, slight thuds

Electric rear window opening fully, brief exterior ambience and the closing - slight thuds,
interior

Short closing of driver door

Driver door closing

Driver door closing exterior

Hard close of driver door with light squeak from rubber
Casual opening and closing of driver door from interior

Opening and slamming of driver door from far perspective - rubber squeak and ring from
metal

Close mic of engine running, rumbling underneath hood
Close mic of engine running, with hood up - mics placed on engine block

Engine start, one short rev and series of long hard revs idle, engine off with fan engaged,
hood down - close mic

Frantic and aggressive horn beeping - slamming on wheel - interior
Popping open lid to gas tank - closing

Popping open lid to gas tank and unscrewing cap

Popping open fuel tank cover and unscrewing cap, closing - light wind and bird ambience
Opening and closing of gas tank, with cap unscrew - slower movement
Hard, heavy and fast closing of driver door

Hard, heavy and fast closing of driver door with clunky metal sound on shut
Aggressive and metallic slamming of car boot - far perspective

Dipstick for engine oil pulled up and dropping back down

Dipstick for engine oil pulled up and dropping back down

Engaging rear windscreen wiper clean spray with no water - exterior
Closing of gas tank fuel cap - exterior ambience with light breeze

Engaging windscreen wiper water spray - exterior

Duration

00:03.938
00:06.690
00:07.100
00:10.313
00:03.279
00:00.766
00:00.807
00:01.126
00:01.199
00:00.762
00:03.279

00:44.985

00:32.580

01:39.764
00:00.956
00:00.578
00:03.507
00:02.938

00:06.356

00:00.899
00:01.716
00:02.000
00:02.257
00:05.827

00:05.028

00:48.326
01:35.736

01:04.000

00:02.327
00:02.881
00:03.037
00:22.195
00:16.000
00:01.560
00:02.000
00:00.473
00:01.074
00:02.417
00:02.522
00:03.938
00:06.690

Sample Rate
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