RecID	Title	Description	Duration	Sample Rate	Microphone	Designer
1	2 Doors Close Casual Squeak	Passenger door with light squeak and rear door closing - casual movement and intensity, exterior	00:02.278	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
2	3 Point Turn Parallel Park Reverse Beep	3-point turn, parallel park starting from idle position - engaging reverse beep, rummaging and hand movement on steering wheel - warning beeps when approaching close to vehicle, gear stick shuffle handbrake pulled up, keys turning off engine and seatbelt unlock	01:14.115	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
3	Car Boot Close Exterior	Heavy shut of car trunk - slightly longer tail/ vibration, exterior	00:00.766	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
4	Car Boot Close Exterior 2	Heavy shut of car trunk - exterior	00:00.807	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
5	Car Boot Close Exterior Far	Opening and closing of trunk at further perspective - 15 feet - very light wind and bird ambience	00:06.500	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
6	Car Boot Close Hard Heavy	Heavy, close closing of trunk	00:01.126	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
7	Car Boot Close Heavy Casual	Close closing of trunk - hard but moderate speed	00:01.199	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
8	Car Boot Close Short Heavy	Aggressive and metallic slamming of car trunk	00:00.762	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
9	Car Door Driver Walking Away	Driver exiting vehicle and walking away - car door opens, closes with light rustle of clothing, exterior	00:04.679	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
10	Car Door Open Warning Beep Close Exterior 2	Warning beeps from car when driver door is opened - door closing, distant perspective with road and light wind ambience	00:07.242	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
11	Car Door Open Warning Beep Close Light Wind	Warning beeps from car when driver door is opened - door closing, distant perspective with road and light wind ambience	00:06.448	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
12	Car Engine Hard Revs Passenger Door Wheel 2	Engine start and various hard revs with low rumbles from engine - mic at front passenger wheel, engine stopping	00:44.985	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
13	Car Engine Hard Revs Passenger Door Wheel	Engine start and various short and long, hard revs from engine - mic at front passenger wheel, engine stops at end with very light wind and bird ambience	00:32.580	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
14	Car Engine Start Passenger Door Wheel	Engine start and idle before switched off - mic at front passenger wheel	00:16.720	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
15	Car Exhaust Close Start Stop	Close up on exhaust, engine ignition with low air rumble, running in idle and turned off - air rumble, beeps and mechanical noise	00:12.861	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
16	Car Exhaust Idle	Engine in idle, parked	01:39.764	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
17	Car Exhaust Start Stop	Close up on exhaust, engine ignition, running in idle and turned off - beeps and mechanical noise	00:57.681	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
18	Car Horn 3 Fast Beeps	Three quick beeps from car horn - exterior	00:00.956	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
19	Car Horn Single Beep	Short beep from car horn - exterior	00:00.578	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
20	Indicators - Loopable	Isolated ticking of indicator - close, loopable	00:09.599	96000	Sony PCM-D100	Echoto Sound
21	Car Pass 1st 15MPH Light Wind Birds	Slowing passing in 1st gear at approx 15 MPH - with light wind and bird song	00:41.258	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
22	Car Pass 25 MPH 2nd Gear Light Wind Birds	Passing on quiet road with light wind and bird ambience	00:38.304	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
23	Car Pull Up Close Light Wind Birds	Pulling up close with tire and light gravel sounds, handbrake and engine off - very low bird and wind ambience at end	00:10.717	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
24	Car Reverse Stop Close	Reversing up close with tire and gravel sounds, handbrake, automatic door unlock and engine off	00:25.607	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
25	Car Start Fast Drive Away Close	Starting engine and quickly pulling - close with tire and gravel sounds, revving - light wind at end	00:16.782	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
26	Car Start Pull Away Gravel Grass	Start engine and pulling out, close with tire and light gravel and rolling over grass sounds - casual pull out, low wind ambience at end	00:27.739	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
27	Car Start Pull Out Close	Start engine and pulling out, close with tire and light gravel sounds - quick pull out before, low bird and wind ambience at end	00:15.207	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
28	Car Window Close Squeak	Electric window opening fully, with slight squeak and thud at end	00:03.507	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
29	Car Window Open	Electric rear window opening fully, slight thuds	00:02.938	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
30	Car Window Open Close	Electric rear window opening fully, brief exterior ambience and the closing - slight thuds, interior	00:06.356	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
31	Door Close Casual	Short closing of driver door	00:00.899	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
32	Door Close Casual 2	Driver door closing	00:01.716	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
33	Door Close Casual Exterior	Driver door closing exterior	00:02.000	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound

RecID	Title	Description	Duration	Sample Rate	Microphone	Designer
34	Door Close Hard Exterior	Hard close of driver door with light squeak from rubber	00:02.257	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
35	Door Open	Casual opening of driver door with slight rattles	00:02.309	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
36	Door Open Close Casual	Casual opening and closing of driver door	00:01.571	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
37	Door Open Casual Mono	Casual opening of driver door with slight rattles - no ambience, mono	00:02.012	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
38	Door Open Close Casual Squeak 2	Casual opening and closing of driver door with slight squeak	00:04.953	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
39	Door Open Close Casual Squeak Left Perspective	Casual opening and closing of driver door with slight squeak, left of centre	00:03.564	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
40	Door Open Close - Interior	Casual opening and closing of driver door from interior	00:05.827	96000	Sony PCM-D100	Echoto Sound
41	Door Open Squeak and Hard Shut - Far Perspective	Opening and slamming of driver door from far perspective - rubber squeak and ring from metal	00:05.028	96000	Sony PCM-D100	Echoto Sound
42	Engine Idle - Contacts Mics on Bonnet	Close mic of engine running, rumbling underneath hood	00:48.326	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
43	Engine Long High Rev Hood Up	Engine long hard revs then idle, with hood up	00:21.855	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
44	Engine Running Contact Mics	Close mic of engine running, with hood up - mics placed on engine block	01:35.736	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
45	Engine Short Long Hards Revs Fan	Engine start, one short rev and series of long hard revs idle, engine off with fan engaged, hood down - close mic	01:04.000	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
46	Engine Start Contact Mics On Dashboard	Starting and mechanics engaged, short revs from dashboard perspective	00:26.597	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
47	Engine Start Idle Hood Up	Engine starts then idle, with hood up	00:23.479	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
48	Exit Driver Side Light Wind Wheel Perspective	Exterior exit of driver door in distance, with light wind, hums and beeps from engine	00:11.353	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
49	Fast Horn Beeps Interior	Frantic and aggressive horn beeping - slamming on wheel - interior	00:02.327	96000	Sony PCM-D100	Echoto Sound
50	Fuel Tank Lid Open Close	Popping open lid to gas tank - closing	00:02.881	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
51	Fuel Tank Open Unscrew Cap	Popping open lid to gas tank and unscrewing cap	00:03.037	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
52	Fuel Tank Open Unscrew Close Exterior	Popping open fuel tank cover and unscrewing cap, closing - light wind and bird ambience	00:22.195	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
53	Fuel Tank Open Unscrew Close Slow	Opening and closing of gas tank, with cap unscrew - slower movement	00:16.000	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
	Glove Compartment Open Shut	Casual opening and closing of glove compartment	00:02.166	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
55	Hazard Lights Indicator - Loopable	Isolated ticking of hazard lights - close, loopable	00:12.000	96000	Sony PCM-D100	Echoto Sound
56	Heavy Door Slam Exterior	Hard, heavy and fast closing of driver door	00:01.560	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
57	Heavy Door Slam Exterior 2	Hard, heavy and fast closing of driver door with clunky metal sound on shut	00:02.000	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
58	Hood Hard Shut Far Perspective	Aggressive and metallic slamming of car boot - far perspective	00:00.473	96000	Sony PCM-D100	Echoto Sound
59	Motorway Drive 50 60 MPH Slow Down Bumps Rattl	Freeway drive hitting 50/ 60 MPH, from interior, with various bumps, changes in road surface, rattles, light rummaging and knocks - slowing down and more rumble and at end	03:35.393	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
60	Motorway Drive 70 80 MPH Slow Down Bumps Inter	Freeway drive hitting 70/ 80 MPH, from interior, with various bumps, indicating for overtakes, changes in road surface, light rummaging and occasional slowing down	07:21.334	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
61	Oil Dipstick Out In Close	Dipstick for engine oil pulled up and dropping back down	00:01.074	96000	Sony PCM-D100	Echoto Sound
62	Oil Dipstick Out In Hard	Dipstick for engine oil pulled up and dropping back down	00:02.417	96000	Sony PCM-D100	Echoto Sound
63	Rear Interior Road Engine Pull Out Drive Pull In	Drive from rear perspective, with various turns, bumps, stops and starts, rattles, light rummaging, wheel noise and accelerating/ slowing down	04:29.167	96000	Sony PCM-D100	Echoto Sound
64	Rear Windscreen Wash Wiper Engine	Engaging rear windscreen wiper clean spray with engine running - exterior	00:06.486	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
65	Rear Windscreen Wash Wiper No Water	Engaging rear windscreen wiper clean spray with no water - exterior	00:02.522	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
66	Rear Windscreen Wiper Engine 2	Engaging rear windscreen wiper with engine running - exterior	00:08.388	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
67	Rear Windscreen Wiper Fast	Engaging rear windscreen wiper - exterior, fast movement	00:07.000	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
68	Rear Windscreen Wiper Medium	Engaging rear windscreen wiper - exterior, medium speed setting	00:09.838	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
69	Seatbelt Fasten Lock Close	Fastening seat belt and locking - close mic	00:01.767	96000	Sony PCM-D100	Echoto Sound
70	Seat Belt Driver Perspective - Engine Idle	Fastening seat belt from driver perspective rummaging with engine running	00:05.597	96000	Sony PCM-D100	Echoto Sound
71	Seatbelt Unlock	Unlocking seat belt and buckle pulling up	00:03.000	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
72	Start Drive Stop Interior Windows Down Loopable	Country road drive with windows down, with various turns - wind, light rummaging, wheel noise, and accelerating/ slowing down, pulling in with indicators, car passing, hand brake on and engine off	02:25.383	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound

RecID	Title	Description	Duration	Sample Rate	Microphone	Designer
73	Tighten Fuel Cap Exterior	Closing of gas tank fuel cap - exterior ambience with light breeze	00:03.938	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
74	Windscreen Wipers Wash	Engaging windscreen wiper water spray - exterior	00:06.690	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
75	Windscreen Wipers Wash 2	Engaging windscreen wiper water spray - exterior, slight squeak	00:07.100	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
76	Windscreen Wipers Wash Engine	Engaging windscreen wiper water spray with engine running - exterior	00:10.313	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
77	Open Close Fuel Cap	Opening and closing of gas tank fuel cap	00:03.279	96000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
78	Car Boot Close Exterior 192	Heavy shut of car trunk - slightly longer tail/ vibration, exterior	00:00.766	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
79	Car Boot Close Exterior 2 192	Heavy shut of car trunk - exterior	00:00.807	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
80	Car Boot Close Hard Heavy 192	Heavy, close closing of trunk	00:01.126	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
81	Car Boot Close Heavy Casual 192	Close closing of trunk - hard but moderate speed	00:01.199	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
82	Car Boot Close Short Heavy 192	Aggressive and metallic slamming of car trunk	00:00.762	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
83	Open Close Fuel Cap 192	Opening and closing of gas tank fuel cap	00:03.279	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
84	Car Engine Hard Revs Passenger Door Wheel 2 192	Engine start and various hard revs with low rumbles from engine - mic at front passenger wheel, engine stopping	00:44.985	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
85	Car Engine Hard Revs Passenger Door Wheel 192	Engine start and various short and long, hard revs from engine - mic at front passenger wheel, engine stops at end with very light wind and bird ambience	00:32.580	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
86	Car Exhaust Idle 192	Engine in idle, parked	01:39.764	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
87	Car Horn 3 Fast Beeps 192	Three quick beeps from car horn - exterior	00:00.956	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
88	Car Horn Single Beep	Short beep from car horn - exterior	00:00.578	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
89	Car Window Close Squeak 192	Electric window opening fully, with slight squeak and thud at end	00:03.507	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
90	Car Window Open 192	Electric rear window opening fully, slight thuds	00:02.938	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
91	Car Window Open Close 192	Electric rear window opening fully, brief exterior ambience and the closing - slight thuds, interior	00:06.356	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
92	Door Close Casual 192	Short closing of driver door	00:00.899	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
93	Door Close Casual 2 192	Driver door closing	00:01.716	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
94	Door Close Casual Exterior 192	Driver door closing exterior	00:02.000	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
95	Door Close Hard Exterior 192	Hard close of driver door with light squeak from rubber	00:02.257	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
96	Door Open Close - Interior 192	Casual opening and closing of driver door from interior	00:05.827	192000	Sony PCM-D100	Echoto Sound
97	Door Open Squeak and Hard Shut - Far Perspective	Opening and slamming of driver door from far perspective - rubber squeak and ring from metal	00:05.028	192000	Sony PCM-D100	Echoto Sound
98	Engine Idle - Contacts Mics on Bonnet 192	Close mic of engine running, rumbling underneath hood	00:48.326	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
99	Engine Running Contact Mics 192	Close mic of engine running, with hood up - mics placed on engine block	01:35.736	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
100	Engine Short Long Hards Revs Fan 192	Engine start, one short rev and series of long hard revs idle, engine off with fan engaged, hood down - close mic	01:04.000	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
101	Fast Horn Beeps Interior 192	Frantic and aggressive horn beeping - slamming on wheel - interior	00:02.327	192000	Sony PCM-D100	Echoto Sound
102	Fuel Tank Lid Open Close 192	Popping open lid to gas tank - closing	00:02.881	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
103	Fuel Tank Open Unscrew Cap 192	Popping open lid to gas tank and unscrewing cap	00:03.037	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
104	Fuel Tank Open Unscrew Close Exterior 192	Popping open fuel tank cover and unscrewing cap, closing - light wind and bird ambience	00:22.195	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
105	Fuel Tank Open Unscrew Close Slow 192	Opening and closing of gas tank, with cap unscrew - slower movement	00:16.000	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
106	Heavy Door Slam Exterior 192	Hard, heavy and fast closing of driver door	00:01.560	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
107	Heavy Door Slam Exterior 2 192	Hard, heavy and fast closing of driver door with clunky metal sound on shut	00:02.000	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
108	Hood Hard Shut Far Perspective 192	Aggressive and metallic slamming of car boot - far perspective	00:00.473	192000	Sony PCM-D100	Echoto Sound
109	Oil Dipstick Out In Close 192	Dipstick for engine oil pulled up and dropping back down	00:01.074	192000	Sony PCM-D100	Echoto Sound
110	Oil Dipstick Out In Hard 192	Dipstick for engine oil pulled up and dropping back down	00:02.417	192000	Sony PCM-D100	Echoto Sound
111	Rear Windscreen Wash Wiper No Water 192	Engaging rear windscreen wiper clean spray with no water - exterior	00:02.522	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
112	Tighten Fuel Cap Exterior 192	Closing of gas tank fuel cap - exterior ambience with light breeze	00:03.938	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound
113	Windscreen Wipers Wash 192	Engaging windscreen wiper water spray - exterior	00:06.690	192000	Wildtronics Stereo	Echoto Sound